Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Justin Graham, an individual 71 Brookdale Avenue, Apt. 2 San Rafael, CA 94901	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 2222 Ocean Street Extension
Other	City: Santa Cruz State: CA Zip: 95060
10/15/2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	ittached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Morrison & Foerster LLP	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Market Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 (Ref. 52932-2800000)
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94105-2482	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
i /	July 22, 2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 02 C1:27p

John Lebourgeois

15102156699

p. 2

October 15th, 2001

Transfer of Intellectual Property

I, Justin Graham hereby transfer and assign all title, rights and licenses to patent number 6,026,166, entitled Digitally Certifying a User and a Computer System in Combination to James Chellis in exchange for services rendered by James Chellis and the 1st right of refusal for the first \$10,000 of programming for which I am qualified for at the rate of \$75,00 per hour on projects related to the above intellectual property.

RECORDED: 07/22/2002

Ss/

PATENT REEL: 12906 FRAME: 0768**